# 506932161 10/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978998

	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
PRERAK RAJENDRAKUMAR CONTRACTOR		09/13/2021
RAJU DAYARAM PATIL		09/30/2021
JIGNALKUMAR NURPESHKUMAR SONI		09/30/2021

Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61		
City:	MUTTENZ		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-4132		
Name:	TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED		
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, LILLERIA 1038, GOTRI SEVASI ROAD		
City:	VADODARA		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	390021		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17290502

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(704)	330-1509				
	respondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	704-3	31-7732				
Email:	PatM	gt.US@Clariant.com				
Correspondent Name:	TOD A. WALDROP					
Address Line 1:	2750	TECHNOLOGY FOREST BLVD				
Address Line 2:	INTE	LLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT				
Address Line 4:	THE	WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77381				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2018IN401-US-PCT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TOD A. WALDROP				

SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	
Total Attachments: 2	•	
source=2018IN401-US-PCT-Executed-Assignment-by-Contractor#page1.tif		

source=2018IN401-US-PCT-Executed-Assignment-by-Patil-and-Soni-to-Transpek#page1.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

CONTRACTOR, Prerak Rajendrakumar Citizenship: India

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

filed: April 30, 2021

### entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARING FATTY ACID CLORIDES AND N-ACYL AMINO ACID SALTS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor:

Date: 13 "Sent '21

1) CONTRACIOR, Prerak Rajendrakumar

Co-Inventors: PATIL, Raju Dayaram; SONI, Jignalkumar Nurpeshkumar

#### 2018IN401 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

IWe

PATIL, Raju Dayaram Citizenship: India

SONI, Jignalkumar Nurpeshkumar Citizenship: India

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Transpek Industry Limited a corporation organized under the laws of India located at 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021, India

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 17/290502

filed: April 30, 2021

#### entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARING FATTY ACID CLORIDES AND N-ACYL AMINO ACID SALTS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

PATIL, Raju Dayaram

Date: 30-09-2-02

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_90-09-2021

SONI, Jignalkumar Nurpeshkumar

Co-Inventor: CONTRACTOR, Prerak Rajendrakumar

> PATENT REEL: 057849 FRAME: 0166

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021**